
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2949
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
BUS SHELTERS BY CWC
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up modern bus shelters with the co-operation of the Central Warehousing Corporation (CWC) in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the number of cities proposed to be included under this project; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a):No, madam

(b) & (c):Question does not arise.
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